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Starters

Soup of the day

Bruschetta alla Napolitana
Fresh crusty bread brushed with olive oil and garlic
with a topping of chopped tomato and basil

Home Made Paté
Rich home made paté with crispy bread

Sea Bass Ceviche, Peru
Marinated with a zesty lime and cilantro salsa

Mejillones alla Napolitana

Fresh mussels marinated in white wine, garlic,

onion, green peppers, parsley and spicy tomato sauce
Funghi Aglio

Fresh mushrooms sauteed with garlic,

white wine and cream

Beef Carpaccio
Thin layers of beef with parmesan, rocket and olive oil

Prawn Cocktail

Special PilPil Prawns )
With tequila, cilantro and parmesan

PilPil Prawns J)
Garlic Pizza Bread
Garlic Pizza Bread with Mozzarella Cheese

Salads
Mixed Salad

Tropical Salad with Shrimp
Salad with fruit duo (fresh and dried),
shrimp and pink sauce

Goat Cheese Salad
Warm goat cheese salad with honey

Insalata Caprese
Tomato, mozzarella and basil with a virgen dressing

Cesar Salad
Lettuce, chicken, cheese, toasted bread and
Cesar sauce

Al Horno

Lasagne
Traditional lasagne filled with minced meat,
tomato, bechamel sauce and cheese

Cannelloni
Fresh rolled pasta, filled with ricotta and
spinach with tomatoes and bechamel

5.95
5.95
8.50
9.95

8.95

7.50

10.95

8.50
10.95

9.50
4.50
4.95

6.95
9.50

9.50
7.95

9.95

11.95

11.95

Spaguetti
Bolognese
Served with a meaty sauce

Carbonara

Bacon, onion, cream sauce

Al Pil-Pil

Virgin olive oil, prawns, garlic, chilli and parsley
Frutti di Mare )

Selection of seafood in tomato sauce

11.95
11.95
12.95

12.95

Fettucine

Al Vodka
Ribbon noodles in a cream sauce with mushrooms,
prawns and a shot of vodka

Alla Parma
With asparagus and broccoli in a cream of ham

Al Fungi
With cream of mushroom and parmesan cheese

Marinara J
A spicy prawn and tomato sauce seasoned with chilli
peppers, served over a plate of fine strands of pasta

Alla Pollo
Ribbons of chicken, mushrooms, red pepper and onion,
served in a tomato and cream sauce

12.95

11.95
11.95

12.95

11.95

Penne

Al Salmon
With leek and fresh spinach

Alla Matriciana )

Atraditional Roman dish with onion, bacon,
red peppers, garlic and chilli flambéed in white
wine with a tomato sauce

Al Formagio
Gorgonzola, spinach in a creamy sauce

Alla Arrabiata 0 #
For the spicy taste, garlic, olive oil, hot chillis,
in a tomato sauce

12.95

11.95

11.95

11.95

Tortellini

Alla Parmigiana
With ricotta and spinach, in cream of parmesan and sage

Romantica
House speciality made with mushrooms and prawns,
served in a creamy sauce

11.95

12.95
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Pizza

Margherita Tomato and mozzarella 8.50
Bianca Cream, mozzarella, bacon and onion 9.50
Funghi Tomato, mozzarella, mushrooms 9.50
Prosciutto Tomato, mozzarella, ham 9.50
Salame Tomato, mozzarella and Italian salami 9.50

Salmon Tomato, mozzarella, smoked salmon, rocket  10.95
Four Cheese Tomato, mozzarella, edam, roquefort, havarti 9.50

Vegetable Tomato, mozzarella, onion, mushrooms
red peppers, green peppers and black olives 9.50

Padrino _J Tomato, mozzarella, onion, red peppers
green peppers, pepperoni, chilli, garlic 9.95

Tonnara Tomato, mozzarella, tuna and black olives ~ 9.50
4 Stagioni Tomato, mozzarella, onion, mushrooms,

green peppers and ham 9.50
Al Rague Tomato, mozzarella, minced meat, onion,
and black olives 9.50
Da Vinci ) Tomate, mozzarella, onion, mushrooms,
frankfurter sausages, garlic, chilli and capers 9.50

Fruti di Mare Tomato, mozzarella, prawns,

mussels, crab and garlic 10.95
Marinara Tomato, mozzarella, prawns,
garlic and black olives 10.95

Tropical Tomato, mozzarella, ham, pineapple 9.50
Cappricciosa Tomato, mozzarella, mushrooms and ham 9.50

Palermo Tomato, mozzarella, Italian parma
ham and black olives 9.95

Vaticano Tomato, mozzarella, bacon, onion, garlic ~ 9.50

Pepperoni ) Tomato, mozzarella,
spicy pepperoni and onion 9.50

Calzone Folded pizza, tomato, mozzarella,

mushrooms and ham 10.95
Chicken Tomato, mozzarella and chicken 9.50
Rissotto

Frutti di Mare 12.95
With a selection of sea food

Alla Espinica 11.95
With cream of spinach, asparagus

and mascarpone cheese

Alla Ossobuco 12.95

With veal ossobuco meat

Meat

Da Vinci Burger
Home made beef burger with cheese, served with
chips, coleslaw and mayonnaise chilli chipotle

Rack of ribs
Roast pork ribs in wood oven with BBQ sauce

Leg of lamb
Slow roast leg of lamb in wood oven with gravy

Green Thai Curry
Green curry chicken breast Thai style
with basmati rice

Petti di Pollo D'Angelo
Breast of chicken with onion, garlic,
in a creamy sauce

Tower of Beef Fillet Steak
Puff pastry with beef fillet steak,
cream of mushroom and foie gras

Entrecote alla Pimienta
Sirloin steak flambéed in brandy, white wine,
served in a creamy black pepper sauce

Entrecote al Funghi
Sirloin steak flambéed with brandy in a creamy
mushroom sauce

Entrecote alla Griglia
Grilled sirloin steak

Fish
King Prawns al Vodka

Flamed prawns with vodka, pink creamy
sauce and a hint of curry and coriander

Salmon alla Moda Italia
Grilled salmon in a rich creamy dill sauce

Salmon alla Griglia
Grilled salmon served with garlic butter and parsley

Lubina a la Plancha
Grilled seabass

Desserts
Cream Brulé

Gelati Italiano
[talian ice-cream

Homemade Cheesecake

Banana Split
Banana with ice-cream topped with cream and syrup

Chocolate mousse
Tiramisu

12.95

14.95
17.95

13.95

13.95

21.50

16.95

16.95

16.50

15.95

14.95
14.95

14.95

5.95
4.50

5.95
5.50

4.95
5.95

The most famous Italian dessert and Leonardo's favourite

Brownie
Homemade chocolate brownie, served with
vanilla ice-cream

Dessert of the day

5.95

5.95
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