

#### **Starters**

Soup of the day	5.95
Bruschetta alla Napolitana Fresh crusty bread brushed with olive oil and garlic with a topping of chopped tomato and basil	5.95
Home Made Paté Rich home made paté with crispy bread	8.50
Sea Bass Ceviche, Peru Marinated with a zesty lime and cilantro salsa	9.95
<b>Mejillones alla Napolitana</b> Fresh mussels marinated in white wine, garlic, onion, green peppers, parsley and spicy tomato sauce	8.95
Funghi Aglio Fresh mushrooms sauteed with garlic, white wine and cream	7.50
Beef Carpaccio Thin layers of beef with parmesan, rocket and olive oil	10.95
Prawn Cocktail	8.50
Special PilPil Prawns	10.95
PilPil Prawns 🌶	9.50
Garlic Pizza Bread	4.50
Garlic Pizza Bread with Mozzarella Cheese	4.95

# Salads

Mixed Salad	6.95
<b>Tropical Salad with Shrimp</b> Salad with fruit duo (fresh and dried), shrimp and pink sauce	9.50
Goat Cheese Salad Warm goat cheese salad with honey	9.50
Insalata Caprese Tomato, mozzarella and basil with a virgen dressing	7.95
Cesar Salad Lettuce, chicken, cheese, toasted bread and Cesar sauce	9.95

## **Al Horno**

Lasagne Traditional lasagne filled with minced meat, tomato, bechamel sauce and cheese

Cannelloni Fresh rolled pasta, filled with ricotta and spinach with tomatoes and bechamel

# Spaguetti

Bolognese	11.95
Served with a meaty sauce Carbonara	11.95
Bacon, onion, cream sauce	
Al Pil-Pil Virgin olive oil, prawns, garlic, chilli and parsley	12.95
Frutti di Mare ) Selection of seafood in tomato sauce	12.95
Fettucine	
Al Vodka Ribbon noodles in a cream sauce with mushrooms, prawns and a shot of vodka	12.95
Alla Parma With asparagus and broccoli in a cream of ham	11.95
Al Fungi With cream of mushroom and parmesan cheese	11.95
Marinara A spicy prawn and tomato sauce seasoned with chilli peppers, served over a plate of fine strands of pasta	12.95
Alla Pollo Ribbons of chicken, mushrooms, red pepper and onion, served in a tomato and cream sauce	11.95
Penne RISTORA	
	40.05
Al Salmon With leek and fresh spinach	12.95
Alla Matriciana A traditional Roman dish with onion, bacon, red peppers, garlic and chilli flambéed in white	11.95
wine with a tomato sauce AI Formagio	11.95
Gorgonzola, spinach in a creamy sauce	
Alla Arrabiata )) For the spicy taste, garlic, olive oil, hot chillis, in a tomato sauce	11.95

# Tortellini

Alla Parmigiana	11.95
With ricotta and spinach, in cream of parmesan and sa	age
Romantica	12.95
House speciality made with mushrooms and prawns,	
served in a creamy sauce	

11.95

11.95

## **BACK TO HOMEPAGE**

#### Diana

Pizza Villa Solla		
Margherita Tomato and mozzarella	8.50	
Bianca Cream, mozzarella, bacon and onion	9.50	
Funghi Tomato, mozzarella, mushrooms	9.50	
Prosciutto Tomato, mozzarella, ham	9.50	
Salame Tomato, mozzarella and Italian salami	9.50	
Salmon Tomato, mozzarella, smoked salmon, rocket	10.95	
Four Cheese Tomato, mozzarella, edam, roquefort, havarti	9.50	
<b>Vegetable</b> Tomato, mozzarella, onion, mushrooms red peppers, green peppers and black olives	9.50	
<b>Padrino Tomato</b> , mozzarella, onion, red peppers green peppers, pepperoni, chilli, garlic	9.95	
Tonnara Tomato, mozzarella, tuna and black olives	9.50	
<b>4 Stagioni</b> Tomato, mozzarella, onion, mushrooms, green peppers and ham	9.50	
Al Rague Tomato, mozzarella, minced meat, onion, and black olives	9.50	
<b>Da Vinci</b> Tomate, mozzarella, onion, mushrooms, frankfurter sausages, garlic, chilli and capers	9.50	
	10.95	
Marinara Tomato, mozzarella, prawns, garlic and black olives	10.95	
Tropical Tomato, mozzarella, ham, pineapple	9.50	
Cappricciosa Tomato, mozzarella, mushrooms and ham	9.50	
Palermo Tomato, mozzarella, Italian parma ham and black olives	9.95	
Vaticano Tomato, mozzarella, bacon, onion, garlic	9.50	
Pepperoni <i>J</i> Tomato, mozzarella, spicy pepperoni and onion	9.50	
<b>Calzone</b> Folded pizza, tomato, mozzarella,	40.05	
mushrooms and ham	10.95	
Chicken Tomato, mozzarella and chicken	9.50	

#### Rissotto

Frutti di Mare With a selection of sea food	12.95
Alla Espinica With cream of spinach, asparagus and mascarpone cheese	11.95
Alla Ossobuco With veal ossobuco meat	12.95



Urb. Doña Lola 21. Calahonda, Mijas Costa · Málaga Open every day · V.A.T. included · Service not included

## Green Green c with bas Petti di Breast in a crea Tower Puff pas cream o Entrec Sirloin s served Entrec Sirloin s mushroo Entreco Grilled sirloin steak Fish King P Flamed sauce Salmo Grilled Salmo Grilled Lubina Grilled

#### Meat

Da Vinci Burger Home made beef burger with cheese, served with chips, coleslaw and mayonnaise chilli chipotle	12.95
Rack of ribs Roast pork ribs in wood oven with BBQ sauce	14.95
Leg of lamb Slow roast leg of lamb in wood oven with gravy	17.95
Green Thai Curry Green curry chicken breast Thai style with basmati rice	13.95
Petti di Pollo D'Angelo Breast of chicken with onion, garlic, in a creamy sauce	13.95
<b>Tower of Beef Fillet Steak</b> Puff pastry with beef fillet steak, cream of mushroom and foie gras	21.50
Entrecote alla Pimienta Sirloin steak flambéed in brandy, white wine, served in a creamy black pepper sauce	16.95
Entrecote al Funghi Sirloin steak flambéed with brandy in a creamy mushroom sauce	16.95
Entrecote alla Griglia	16.50

Prawns al Vodka d prawns with vodka, pink creamy and a hint of curry and coriander	15.95
on alla Moda Italia salmon in a rich creamy dill sauce	14.95
on alla Griglia salmon served with garlic butter and parsley	14.95
a a la Plancha seabass	14.95

#### **Desserts** Cream Brulé 5.95 Gelati Italiano 4.50 Italian ice-cream Homemade Cheesecake 5.95 Banana Split 5.50 Banana with ice-cream topped with cream and syrup Chocolate mousse 4.95 Tiramisu 5.95 The most famous Italian dessert and Leonardo's favourite Brownie 5.95 Homemade chocolate brownie, served with vanilla ice-cream Dessert of the day 5.95